

101715627 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Paul K. Ladwig, John E. Asplin, Gordon F. Stuntz, Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering William A. Wachter, B. Erik Henry, Shun C. Fung, Tan-Jen Chen, Jay F. Carpency, Ronald G. Searle Company Street Address: P. O. Box 900MAY - 7 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕅 No City: Annandale State: New Jersey ZIP: 08801-0900 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Merger Other Execution Date: April 10, 11, 17, 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/574,263 ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 5. concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00 James H. Takemoto Name: Internal Address: ExxonMobil Research and  $\boxtimes$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Engineering Company** Mailing Address: P. O. Box 900 City: Annandale State: New Jersey ZIP: 08801-0900 Deposit account number: 05-1330 8. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. May 2, 2001 James H. Takemoto Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENT **WASHINGTON DC 20231** 

ASGCOVER.DOT

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0516

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

	INVEN	VTOR or INVENTORS:	
Paul K. Ladwig	John E. Asplin	Gordon F. Stuntz	William A. Wachter
B. Erik Henry	Shun C. Fung	Tan-Jen Chen	Jay F. Carpency
Ronald G. Searle			
For good and valuable as follows:	consideration, the undersigned pers	on(s) named above, herein referred	d to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)
Engineering Company ASSIGNEE, the entire	), a corporation of Delaware, its suc	cessors, legal representatives and a ed States and all foreign countries,	ompany (formerly Exxon Research and assigns, herein referred to collectively as in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention in a patent application entitled
PROCESS FOR	SELECTIVELY PRODUCING	C3 OLEFINS IN A FLUID CAT	ALYTIC CRACKING PROCESS
	as Case Number MAC-0013; and a		16th day(s) of <u>June and July</u> , 2000 and application under provisions of
to obtaining patents and substitutes therefor or it	d the prosecution thereof for said in	vention or improvement, and any of the separate assignments of of the separate assignment	Il applications for and documents relating continuations of such applications or he above required for recording in the ay deem necessary or expedient.
issued thereon, or any u UNDERSIGNED will	GNED agree(s) that in the event of reissue or application for the reissue cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best and giving and producing evidence.	thereof, becoming involved in priest of the ability of UNDERSIGN.	
foreign patents coverin		d to vest all rights therein hereby of	Armative acts to obtain United States and conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as nt and sale had not been made.
	GNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIG1 on for the above-referenced patent a		e date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, this assignment has been execu	A .	ate opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.
Date 1/17/01	Inventor Paul K. Ladwig	adwig (LS) Witness	Dave Softmoney
Date	Inventor	(LS) Witness_	
Date	Inventor	(LS) Witness	
Date	Gordon F. Stuntz Inventor	(LS) Witness	
Date	William A. Wachter  Inventor	(LS) Witness	
	B. Erik Henry		
Date	InventorShun C. Fung	(LS) wuness	
Date	Inventor Tan-Jen Chen	(LS) Witness_	
Date	Inventor	(LS) Witness	

Ronald G. Searle

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:			
Paul K. Ladwig	John E. Asplin	Gordon F. Stuntz	William A. Wachter
B. Erik Henry	Shun C, Fung	Tan-Jen Chen	Jay F. Carpency
Ronald G. Searle			
For good and valuable coas follows:	onsideration, the undersigned pers	son(s) named above, herein referred	to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)
Engineering Company), ASSIGNEE, the entire ri	a corporation of Delaware, its suc ght, title and interest, for the Unit	ccessors, legal representatives and a	ompany (formerly Exxon Research and assigns, herein referred to collectively as in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention in a patent application entitled
PROCESS FOR S	ELECTIVELY PRODUCING	C3 OLEFINS IN A FLUID CAT	ALYTIC CRACKING PROCESS
said application having being further identified a international conventions	s Case Number MAC-0013; and a	Oth, 3rd, 7th, 10th, 12th, 13th, and all rights of priority created by said	16th day(s) of June and July, 2000 and application under provisions of
to obtaining patents and t substitutes therefor or reg	the prosecution thereof for said in gistrations thereof, and any specifications.	vention or improvement, and any c	l applications for and documents relating ontinuations of such applications or ne above required for recording in the y deem necessary or expedient.

- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date 4 11 01	Inventor  John F. Asplin	(LS)	Witness Blin H. Margot
Date 4/25/0(	Inventor Jorda J. J. Gordon F. Stuntz	(LS)	Witness Hegens A. Tulker
Date_ 4/25/01	Inventor William & Traclets	(LS)	Witness Blysia A. Tueken
Date 4/10/01	Inventor B. Crik Henry  B. Erik Henry	(LS)	Witness Py Bleur
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date 4/10/01	Shun C. Fung Inventor Tan-Jen Che	(LS)	Witness Coop Ho
Date_1/10/01	Invenior Jay 7. Carpenus	(LS)	Winess Other Local
Date 4/10/01	Inventor Louds G. Searle	(LS)	Witness Affre of free 6
	Nonaia G. Searie		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0518** 

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:			
Paul K. Ladwig	John E. Asplin	Gordon F. Stuntz	William A. Wachter
B. Erik Henry	Shun C. Fung	Tan-Jen Chen	Jay F. Carpency
Ronald G. Searle			
For good and valuable c as follows:	onsideration, the undersigned pers	son(s) named above, herein referred	to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)
Engineering Company), ASSIGNEE, the entire r	a corporation of Delaware, its suci ight, title and interest, for the Unit	cessors, legal representatives and a	ompany (formerly Exxon Research and assigns, herein referred to collectively as in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention a patent application entitled
PROCESS FOR S	SELECTIVELY PRODUCING	C3 OLEFINS IN A FLUID CAT	ALYTIC CRACKING PROCESS
said application having l being further identified a international convention	as Case Number MAC-0013; and a	0th, 3rd, 7th, 10th, 12th, 13th, and all rights of priority created by said	16th day(s) of June and July, 2000 and application under provisions of
to obtaining patents and substitutes therefor or re	the prosecution thereof for said in gistrations thereof, and any specific	vention or improvement, and any c	I applications for and documents relating ontinuations of such applications or ne above required for recording in the y deem necessary or expedient.
issued thereon, or any re UNDERSIGNED will co	issue or application for the reissue	thereof, becoming involved in pricest of the ability of UNDERSIGNE	gned invention or improvement, or patent ority of invention proceedings, ED in the matter of preparing and
foreign patents covering	said invention or improvement an	SSIGNEE'S request any and all affi d to vest all rights therein hereby c UNDERSIGNED if this assignmen	irmative acts to obtain United States and onveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as at and sale had not been made.
5) UNDERSIG	NED hereby authorize(s) ASSIG	NEE to insert in this instrument the	date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED

5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

Date	Inventor Paul K. Ladwig	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date 4/25/01	Inventor John E. Asplin Inventor Gordon F. Stuntz	_(LS)	Witness Jeggin H. Tucker
Date	InventorWilliam A. Wachter	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date 4/11/200	Inventor  B. Erik Henry  Inventor  Shun C. Fung	_(LS)	Witness Erland auf
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness

**RECORDED: 05/07/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0519